NIKOLA DJURICKDO

Height:185cm /601"  Weight: 86 kg /188 1b  Hair: Black  Eyes: Hazel green

e-mail: nikoladjuricko@ymail.com
website: www.nikoladjuricko.com

UK Agent - CAM
Peter Brooks // pb@cam.co.uk

Assistant: Alexandra Scanlan // as@cam.co.uk, reception@cam.co.uk
+44 (0) 20 7292 0600 / www.cam.co.uk

US Agent - TalentWorks LA
Meghan Shankar / mshankar@talentworksla.com
Andy Rogers // arogers@talentworksla.com

About

Nikola Djuricko, originally from Serbia, is now a Los Angeles based SAG actor, stand-up comedian,
writer and director.

One of Serbia’s best-known stars, Nikola has played an amazing range of characters in more than
100 national and international films and TV series - working closely with A-list talents including
Geoffrey Rush, Angelina Jolie, Brad Pitt, Sean Bean, Lilly Collins, Lukas Hass, Armand Assante and
more.

His recent TV works include shows STRANGER THINGS Season 4, FOR ALL MANKIND Season 2,
then the Emmy-nominated show Genius (FOX), as well Legends (FOX) and The Last Panthers
(SKY/Amazon). His notable film credits include World War Z (PLAN B ENTERTAIN- MENT, PARA-
MOUNT PICTURES), Halo of stars (Hunter Media) and In the land of blood and honey (GK FILMS).
In 2013, he presented the Jean Hersholt Honorary Award to Angelina Jolie at the 2013 Academy of
Motion Picture Arts and Sciences’ Governors Awards.

Recent Selected Television Credits

YEAR  PRODUCTION / CHARACTER DIRECTOR COMPANY
2022 STRANGER THINGS 4 / Yuri The Duffer Brothers NETFLIX

Shawn Levy
2021 FOR ALL MANKIND 2 / Stephan Petrovich Alexseev  Sergio Mimica Gezzan APPLE TV+

Meera Menon
2019 HOLLANDS HOOP 3 /Sasa Dana Nechushtan Vara, Amsterdam
2018 INFORMER (3 ep.) / Lorik Gramos Jonny Campbell BBC UK
2018 HOLLANDS HOOP 2 (6 ep.) / Sasa Dana Nechushtan Vara, Amsterdam
2017 GENIUS (2 ep.) / Leo Szilard Kenneth Biller Fox21

National Geographic

2015 LEGENDS (9 ep.) / Tamir Zakayev Jamie Payne FOX 21/TNT

Kenneth Biller
Jeff T. Thomas

Jon Jones
Alrick Riley
2015 THE LAST PANTHERS (6 ep.J / Milomir Bukva Johan Renck SKY UK
2013 HOLLANDS HOOP (6 epJ) / Sasa Dana Nechushtan Lemming film, Amsterdam

2010 MONTEVIDEQ (14 ep.) / Zivkovic Dragan Bjelogrlic Intremedia network



Recent Selected Feature Film Credits

YEAR

2020
2020
2019
2019
2016
2014
2013
20N
2008

PRODUCTION / CHARACTER

THE LIVING MAN / Dijela

HALO OF STARS / John

DON'T FORGET TO BREATHE / Peter

TAXI BLUES / Bee

HERD / Baki

SEE YOU IN MONTEVIDEQ / Zivkovic

WORLD WAR Z / Airliner Co-Pilot

IN THE LAND OF BLOOD AND HONEY / Darko
HUMAN Z00 / Srdjan

Recent Selected Theatre Credits

YEAR

2018
2016
2016
2015
2014
2012
2012
2012
2008

Skills

PRODUCTION / CHARACTER

IT1S SO (IF YOU THINK S0) / Uncle
FREE EXCHANGE HOTEL / Pinglet

ACCIDENTAL DEATH OF AN ANARCHIST / Maniac

MONTY PYTHON'S SPAMELOT / Sir Lancelot
THE JOURNAL OF CARNOJEVIC / Carnojevic
OTHELLO / lago

TO KILL ZORAN DJINDJIC / Various roles
DUE TESTE E UNA RAGAZZA / Actor
CANDIDE OR OPTIMISM / Candide

DIRECTOR

Oleg Novkovic
Anthony Lucero
Martin Turk
Miroslav Stamatov
Nikola Kojo
Dragan Bjelogrlic
Marc Forster
Angelina Jolie

Rie Rasmussen

WRITER / DIRECTOR

L.Laudisi /Jagos Markovi¢
G.Feydeau / Boris Lijesevic
Dario Fo /Maja Maletkovic
Eric Idle / Rade Milenkovic
Milos Crnjanski / Milos Lolic
W. Shakespeare / Milos Lolic
Zlatko Pakovic

COMPANY

Salt

Hunter Image Media
Bela film

Viktorija film

K12 Production
Intermedia network
Plan B Entertainment
GK FILMS

Europacorp/Luc Besson

COMPANY

Yugoslav Drama Theatre
Yugoslav Drama Theatre
Yugoslav Drama Theatre
Proscenium Productions
Yugoslav Drama Theatre
Yugoslav Drama Theatre
SKC, Novi Sad

Isidora Zebeljan, Ran Arthur Braun ~ A. M. Chigiana, Italy
Voltaire/ Aleksandar Popovski  Yugoslav Drama Theatre

Singing (baritone), Voice-0ver, highly skilled in music and sports, good with weapons (guns and rifles) driver’s license for
cars, motorcycles and trucks, Horseback Riding, Military Training, Fluent in English, Serbian, basic knowledge in Russian.
Eastern EU accents.

Please see www.nikoladjuricko.com and www.imdb.com for complete list of credits.



