

NIKOLA DJURICKO

Height: 185 cm / 6'01" Weight: 86 kg / 188 lb Hair: Black Eyes: Hazel green

e-mail: nikoladjuricko@ymail.com website: www.nikoladjuricko.com

UK Agent - CAM

Peter Brooks // pb@cam.co.uk

Assistant: Alexandra Scanlan // as@cam.co.uk, reception@cam.co.uk

+44 (0) 20 7292 0600 // www.cam.co.uk

US Agent - TalentWorks LA

Meghan Shankar // mshankar@talentworksla.com Andy Rogers // arogers@talentworksla.com

About

Nikola Djuricko, originally from Serbia, is now a Los Angeles based SAG actor, stand-up comedian, writer and director.

One of Serbia's best-known stars, Nikola has played an amazing range of characters in more than 100 national and international films and TV series – working closely with A-list talents including Geoffrey Rush, Angelina Jolie, Brad Pitt, Sean Bean, Lilly Collins, Lukas Hass, Armand Assante and more.

His recent TV works include shows **STRANGER THINGS** Season 4, **FOR ALL MANKIND** Season 2, then the Emmy-nominated show **Genius** (FOX), as well **Legends** (FOX) and **The Last Panthers** (SKY/Amazon). His notable film credits include **World War Z** (PLAN B ENTERTAIN- MENT, PARA-MOUNT PICTURES), **Halo of stars** (Hunter Media) and **In the land of blood and honey** (GK FILMS). In 2013, he presented the Jean Hersholt Honorary Award to Angelina Jolie at the 2013 Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences' Governors Awards.

Recent Selected Television Credits

YEAR	PRODUCTION / CHARACTER	DIRECTOR	COMPANY
2022	STRANGER THINGS 4 / Yuri	The Duffer Brothers Shawn Levy	NETFLIX
2021	FOR ALL MANKIND 2 / Stephan Petrovich Alexseev	Sergio Mimica Gezzan Meera Menon	APPLE TV+
2019	HOLLANDS HOOP 3 /Sasa	Dana Nechushtan	Vara, Amsterdam
2018	INFORMER (3 ep.) / Lorik Gramos	Jonny Campbell	BBC UK
2018	HOLLANDS HOOP 2 (6 ep.) / Sasa	Dana Nechushtan	Vara, Amsterdam
2017	GENIUS (2 ep.) / Leo Szilard	Kenneth Biller	FOX21 National Geographic
2015	LEGENDS (9 ep.) / Tamir Zakayev	Jamie Payne Kenneth Biller Jeff T. Thomas Jon Jones Alrick Riley	FOX 21/TNT
2015	THE LAST PANTHERS (6 ep.) / Milomir Bukva	Johan Renck	SKY UK
2013	HOLLANDS HOOP (6 ep.) / Sasa	Dana Nechushtan	Lemming film, Amsterdam
2010	MONTEVIDEO (14 ep.) / Zivkovic	Dragan Bjelogrlic	Intremedia network



Recent Selected Feature Film Credits

YEAR	PRODUCTION / CHARACTER	DIRECTOR	COMPANY
2020 2020 2019 2019 2016 2014 2013 2011 2009	THE LIVING MAN / Djela HALO OF STARS / John DON'T FORGET TO BREATHE / Peter TAXI BLUES / Bee HERD / Baki SEE YOU IN MONTEVIDEO / Zivkovic WORLD WAR Z / Airliner Co-Pilot IN THE LAND OF BLOOD AND HONEY / Darko HUMAN ZOO / Srdjan	Oleg Novkovic Anthony Lucero Martin Turk Miroslav Stamatov Nikola Kojo Dragan Bjelogrlic Marc Forster Angelina Jolie Rie Rasmussen	Salt Hunter Image Media Bela film Viktorija film K 12 Production Intermedia network Plan B Entertainment GK FILMS Europacorp/Luc Besson
	,		1 1

Recent Selected Theatre Credits

YEAR	PRODUCTION / CHARACTER	WRITER / DIRECTOR	COMPANY
2018	IT IS SO (IF YOU THINK SO) / Uncle	L.Laudisi /Jagoš Marković	Yugoslav Drama Theatre
2016	FREE EXCHANGE HOTEL / Pinglet	G.Feydeau / Boris Lijesevic	Yugoslav Drama Theatre
2016	ACCIDENTAL DEATH OF AN ANARCHIST / Maniac	Dario Fo /Maja Maletkovic	Yugoslav Drama Theatre
2015	MONTY PYTHON'S SPAMELOT / Sir Lancelot	Eric Idle / Rade Milenkovic	Proscenium Productions
2014	THE JOURNAL OF CARNOJEVIC / Carnojevic	Milos Crnjanski / Milos Lolic	Yugoslav Drama Theatre
2012	OTHELLO / lago	W. Shakespeare / Milos Lolic	Yugoslav Drama Theatre
2012	TO KILL ZORAN DJINDJIC / Various roles	Zlatko Pakovic	SKC, Novi Sad
2012	DUE TESTE E UNA RAGAZZA / Actor	Isidora Zebeljan, Ran Arthur Braun	A. M. Chigiana, Italy
2008	CANDIDE OR OPTIMISM / Candide	Voltaire/ Aleksandar Popovski	Yugoslav Drama Theatre

Skills

Singing (baritone), Voice-Over, highly skilled in music and sports, good with weapons (guns and rifles) driver's license for cars, motorcycles and trucks, Horseback Riding, Military Training, Fluent in English, Serbian, basic knowledge in Russian. Eastern EU accents.

Please see www.nikoladjuricko.com and www.imdb.com for complete list of credits.